## RESOLUTION NO. 1474

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 5-YEAR WATER SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT AND MEDFORD WATER COMMISSION.

## **RECITALS:**

- 1. The City and Medford Water Commission currently have a water service agreement that is set to expire October 2016.
- 2. The purpose of this agreement is to set parameters on the contractual obligations of both the City of Central Point and Medford Water Commission.
- 3. Medford Water Commission agrees to supply surplus water up to a combined (from all connections) maximum of 1833 gallons per minute (GPM) for the months of October through April, and surplus facilities capacity to treat and transport water up to a combined (from all connections) maximum of 4958 GPM for the months of May through September.
- 4. Medford Water Commission agrees during the 5 year term of this agreement the following conditions will be complied with: The above flow rates will not be exceeded between the hours of 5 am and 11 am. During all other hours the maximum flow rate will not exceed 5700 gallons per minute (GPM) in the summer and 3255 gallons per minute (GPM) in the winter

Section 1. Wholesale Water Services Agreement: Pursuant to the agreement, effective as of October 1, 2016 is approved.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this day of Sealer of 2016.

Mayor Hank Williams

City Recorder